
 

5

Aerostructures and Engineering Services

Results of the quarter
Three-month periods ended March 31 2018 2017 Variance

restated
Revenues $ 446 $ 398 12 %
EBIT $ 46 $ 15 207 %
EBIT margin 10.3% 3.8% 650 bps
EBIT before special items $ 47 $ 15 213 %
EBIT margin before special items 10.5% 3.8% 670 bps
EBITDA before special items $ 60 $ 31 94 %
EBITDA margin before special items 13.5% 7.8% 570 bps
Net additions to PP&E and intangible assets $ 10 $ 8 25 %

Transportation

Results of the quarter
Three-month periods ended March 31 2018 2017 Variance

restated
Revenues $ 2,355 $ 1,952 21%
Order intake (in billions of dollars) $ 2.3 $ 2.2 5%
Book-to-bill ratio(4) 1.0 1.1 (0.1)
EBIT $ 191 $ 164 16%
EBIT margin 8.1% 8.4% (30) bps
EBIT before special items $ 189 $ 183 3%
EBIT margin before special items 8.0% 9.4% (140) bps
EBITDA before special items $ 214 $ 207 3%
EBITDA margin before special items 9.1% 10.6% (150) bps
Net additions to PP&E and intangible assets $ 25 $ 6 317%
As at March 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

restated
Order backlog (in billions of dollars) $ 35.7 $ 35.1 2%

• Revenues in the first quarter continued to grow, increasing by 21% year-over-year (or 10% excluding 

currency impact) to $2.4 billion, driven by the ramp-up of key projects. Revenues increased across all 

segments, comprising rolling stock and systems, services and signalling.

• The major project ramp-up phase initiated mid-2017 continued in the early months of 2018, building 

working capital to support the increase in production to meet an acceleration of deliveries expected later 

during the year.

• EBIT before special items increased to $189 million in the first quarter, continuing to trend at or above an 

8.0% margin.

• Supporting future growth, our order intake reached $2.3 billion in the first quarter, bringing our book-to-bill   

ratio(4) to 1.0 for the period, and our backlog to $35.7 billion. Orders were signed across geographies 

including Europe, North America and Asia-Pacific, and include significant contract extensions and exercise 

of options by customers. In addition, the majority of new orders were in support of our strategy to re-use 

existing technologies, increasing our ability to leverage recent investments and grow margins.


	PR Header
	Highlights
	Selected results YTD
	Business Aircraft Q1
	Commercial Aircraft Q1
	Aerostructures and Engineering Services Q1
	Transportation Q1
	About Bombardier / Contacts
	Tables
	Forward-looking information

